

## Bid Results Detail Report



**SWANTON-HIGHGATE PCIP(1)  
C03206  
FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** November 08, 2024, 11:00 AM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION OF STORMWATER TREATMENT PRACTICES, STABILIZATION OF GULLY EROSION, REPLACEMENT OF CULVERTS, SWALE AND CULVERT CLEARING, AND MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIRS.

**COMPLETION DATE:** October 10, 2025

**LOCATION:** THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILE MARKER 121.316 OF US I-89 IN SWANTON AND EXTENDS NORTH 8.53 MILES TO MILE MARKER 129.850 OF US I-89 IN HIGHGATE.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		2. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339		3. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,000.000	\$48.250	\$144,750.00	\$52.000	\$156,000.00	\$38.000	\$114,000.00
203.1500001	MANAGEMENT OF INVASIVE SPECIES	CY	910.000	\$373.500	\$339,885.00	\$75.000	\$68,250.00	\$36.000	\$32,760.00
203.1600	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$190.000	\$1,900.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	100.000	\$102.000	\$10,200.00	\$40.000	\$4,000.00	\$79.000	\$7,900.00
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	30.000	\$40.000	\$1,200.00	\$40.000	\$1,200.00	\$38.000	\$1,140.00
204.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	10.000	\$125.000	\$1,250.00	\$250.000	\$2,500.00	\$217.000	\$2,170.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	70.000	\$62.000	\$4,340.00	\$55.000	\$3,850.00	\$104.000	\$7,280.00
209.0100001	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET	LF	305.000	\$219.000	\$66,795.00	\$280.000	\$85,400.00	\$300.000	\$91,500.00
240.0100	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	LS	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
301.1500	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	CY	50.000	\$61.000	\$3,050.00	\$60.000	\$3,000.00	\$80.000	\$4,000.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	130.000	\$140.000	\$18,200.00	\$185.000	\$24,050.00	\$70.000	\$9,100.00
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	8,600.000	\$0.100	\$860.00	\$4.000	\$34,400.00	\$3.000	\$25,800.00
541.2200	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	60.000	\$750.000	\$45,000.00	\$1,550.000	\$93,000.00	\$2,250.000	\$135,000.00
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	40.000	\$91.000	\$3,640.00	\$305.000	\$12,200.00	\$130.000	\$5,200.00
601.9950	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE (0 TO 24 INCHES, INCLUSIVE)	LF	3,500.000	\$24.000	\$84,000.00	\$10.000	\$35,000.00	\$42.000	\$147,000.00
602.4500	CORING CONCRETE	EACH	4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,180.000	\$4,720.00
604.1800	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DI WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	9.000	\$4,545.000	\$40,905.00	\$6,500.000	\$58,500.00	\$6,590.000	\$59,310.00
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	3.000	\$4,200.000	\$12,600.00	\$6,300.000	\$18,900.00	\$7,400.000	\$22,200.00
604.4101	REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	6.000	\$1,800.000	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.000	\$6,600.00
605.2006	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	310.000	\$29.000	\$8,990.00	\$45.000	\$13,950.00	\$43.000	\$13,330.00
605.9500	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	EACH	32.000	\$950.000	\$30,400.00	\$650.000	\$20,800.00	\$450.000	\$14,400.00
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	80.000	\$134.000	\$10,720.00	\$150.000	\$12,000.00	\$175.000	\$14,000.00
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	5.000	\$116.000	\$580.00	\$135.000	\$675.00	\$138.000	\$690.00
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	190.000	\$62.000	\$11,780.00	\$70.000	\$13,300.00	\$83.000	\$15,770.00
619.1700	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	45.000	\$88.000	\$3,960.00	\$115.000	\$5,175.00	\$88.000	\$3,960.00
621.0200	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	6,100.000	\$1.000	\$6,100.00	\$8.000	\$48,800.00	\$15.000	\$91,500.00
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	200.000	\$23.000	\$4,600.00	\$30.000	\$6,000.00	\$32.000	\$6,400.00
621.2400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	6,660.000	\$10.000	\$66,600.00	\$25.000	\$166,500.00	\$31.000	\$206,460.00
621.7030	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY, TL-3	EACH	4.000	\$8,300.000	\$33,200.00	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$8,900.000	\$35,600.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	550.000	\$85.000	\$46,750.00	\$100.000	\$55,000.00	\$100.000	\$55,000.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	100.000	\$58.000	\$5,800.00	\$70.000	\$7,000.00	\$68.000	\$6,800.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$685.000	\$685.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$378,600.000	\$378,600.00	\$170,000.000	\$170,000.00	\$257,242.500	\$257,242.50
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$354,500.000	\$354,500.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$83,000.000	\$83,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.000	\$21,000.00
641.1600	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$3,700.000	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$5,700.000	\$11,400.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	16,000.000	\$1.100	\$17,600.00	\$1.000	\$16,000.00	\$2.150	\$34,400.00
651.1600	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED	SY	12,300.000	\$1.600	\$19,680.00	\$4.000	\$49,200.00	\$4.150	\$51,045.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	2,600.000	\$83.000	\$215,800.00	\$60.000	\$156,000.00	\$68.000	\$176,800.00
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	200.000	\$25.000	\$5,000.00	\$80.000	\$16,000.00	\$16.000	\$3,200.00
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	10.000	\$1,050.000	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.000	\$11,000.00
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	13,200.000	\$1.100	\$14,520.00	\$3.000	\$39,600.00	\$3.000	\$39,600.00
653.2002	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE II	SY	250.000	\$5.600	\$1,400.00	\$5.000	\$1,250.00	\$4.500	\$1,125.00
653.3500	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	540.000	\$20.000	\$10,800.00	\$60.000	\$32,400.00	\$80.000	\$43,200.00
653.4002	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	7.000	\$130.000	\$910.00	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$220.000	\$1,540.00
653.4003	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	30.000	\$57.000	\$1,710.00	\$100.000	\$3,000.00	\$85.000	\$2,550.00
653.4500	FILTER BAG	EACH	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$250.000	\$1,000.00
653.4701	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	70.000	\$3.000	\$210.00	\$6.000	\$420.00	\$4.750	\$332.50
653.4702	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	310.000	\$5.000	\$1,550.00	\$25.000	\$7,750.00	\$5.000	\$1,550.00
653.5000	BARRIER FENCE	LF	5,990.000	\$1.750	\$10,482.50	\$4.000	\$23,960.00	\$2.500	\$14,975.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,610.000	\$1.000	\$1,610.00	\$3.000	\$4,830.00	\$4.000	\$6,440.00
653.6000	EROSION LOG	LF	1,390.000	\$5.600	\$7,784.00	\$10.000	\$13,900.00	\$3.000	\$4,170.00
654.0020	GRAVEL WETLAND	SY	1,100.000	\$165.000	\$181,500.00	\$400.000	\$440,000.00	\$420.000	\$462,000.00
				\$2,369,986.50		\$2,452,835.00		\$2,512,420.00	
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,369,986.50</b>		<b>\$2,452,835.00</b>		<b>\$2,512,420.00</b>	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00				
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,000.000	\$35.000	\$105,000.00				
203.1500001	MANAGEMENT OF INVASIVE SPECIES	CY	910.000	\$300.000	\$273,000.00				
203.1600	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$270.000	\$2,700.00				
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	100.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.00				
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	30.000	\$65.000	\$1,950.00				
204.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	10.000	\$300.000	\$3,000.00				
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	70.000	\$85.000	\$5,950.00				
209.0100001	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET	LF	305.000	\$265.000	\$80,825.00				
240.0100	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	LS	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00				
301.1500	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	CY	50.000	\$75.000	\$3,750.00				
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	130.000	\$75.000	\$9,750.00				
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	8,600.000	\$1.500	\$12,900.00				
541.2200	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	60.000	\$2,500.000	\$150,000.00				
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	40.000	\$225.000	\$9,000.00				
601.9950	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE (0 TO 24 INCHES, INCLUSIVE)	LF	3,500.000	\$15.000	\$52,500.00				
602.4500	CORING CONCRETE	EACH	4.000	\$1,250.000	\$5,000.00				
604.1800	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DI WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	9.000	\$7,500.000	\$67,500.00				
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	3.000	\$8,500.000	\$25,500.00				
604.4101	REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	6.000	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00				
605.2006	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	310.000	\$55.000	\$17,050.00				
605.9500	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	EACH	32.000	\$500.000	\$16,000.00				
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	80.000	\$185.000	\$14,800.00				
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	5.000	\$230.000	\$1,150.00				
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	190.000	\$85.000	\$16,150.00				
619.1700	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	45.000	\$100.000	\$4,500.00				
621.0200	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	6,100.000	\$10.000	\$61,000.00				
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	200.000	\$25.000	\$5,000.00				
621.2400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	6,660.000	\$25.000	\$166,500.00				
621.7030	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY, TL-3	EACH	4.000	\$10,000.000	\$40,000.00				
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	550.000	\$100.000	\$55,000.00				
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	100.000	\$65.000	\$6,500.00				
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00				
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00				
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$495,000.000	\$495,000.00				
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$295,000.000	\$295,000.00				
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00				
641.1600	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00				
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	16,000.000	\$1.000	\$16,000.00				
651.1600	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED	SY	12,300.000	\$1.250	\$15,375.00				
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	2,600.000	\$6					